

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2005

S.No	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.06.2005 (Unaudited)
1	Net Sales	421.16
2	Other Income	11.81
	Total Income	432.87
3	a) Consumption of Raw Materials	33.87
	b) Manufacturing Expenses	4.86
	c) Selling and Distribution	56.83
	d) Travelling Expenditure	12.79
	e) Miscellaneous Expenditure Written Off	8.93
	f) Staff Cost	14.75
	g) R&D Expenditure	27.62
	h) Other Expenditure	48.11
	Total Expenditure	207.35
	Profit before Interest, Depreciation and Tax	225.61
4	Interest	2.98
5	Depreciation	3.53
6	Profit Before Tax	219.10
7	Provision for Taxation	
	Current Tax	57.33
	Tax for earlier period	0.00
	Tax for earlier period	0.50
	Deferred Tax	11.34
8	Profit After Tax	149.93
9	Paid up Equity Share Capital	763.00
10	Reserves excl. Revaluation Reserve	-
11	EPS (Rs.)	1.97
12	Aggregate of Non-Promoter Shareholding No. of shares	3819911
	Percentage of Shareholding	50.06